
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

No. 

28 

145 

5 

51 

127 

11x 

06 

81 

61 

55 

Class 

EP 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

HP 

SM 

EP 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Steven Powers 

Jaime Blust 

Tyler Ladd 

Connor Thomas 

Tom Ragonetti 

James Leithauser 

Jerry Oleson 

David Guinn 

Peter Ragonetti 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Phoenix AZ 

Johnstown OH 

Clearwater KS 

Loveland CO 

Denver CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Aurora CO 

Dodge City KS 

Brooklyn NY 

Member_ID 

380424 

212429 

278562 

512613 

652671 

127049 

74 

56432 

6464 

257610 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

CDR 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

Make-Model 

98 BMW 328 

99 Mazda Miata 

61 Austin Healey Bug Eye Sprite 

00 Mazda Miata 

01 Mazda Miata 

69 Lotus Super 7 

90 Mazda Miata 

62 Austin Sprite 

93 Mazda Miata 

73 Datsun 240Z 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Hoosier 

Connect Inc 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

Mazda 

Wanted 

don preston racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:41.010 

1:48.499 

1:51.092 

1:50.418 

1:51.731 

1:53.812 

1:54.065 

1:57.336 

1:55.823 

1:50.138 

Total Tm 

21:03.889 

22:28.608 

22:41.795 

22:52.223 

21:16.405 

21:19.159 

21:34.581 

21:48.580 

21:59.283 

18:36.232 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:54 PM 

Officiaal Results 3:33 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:11:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:24.719 

Avg. Speed 

75.196 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.010 

Best Speed 

78.408 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G2 - EP FP GTL HP SM 21-M-20539 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:24:37 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 01:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

4 

2 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

76 

18 

22 

10 

33 

41 

91 

94 

147 

47 

04 

66 

06 

83 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

SRF3 

FF 

FV 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Jay Messenger 

Keith Hall 

Hunter Tatman 

Michael Cameron 

Rob Pielsticker 

James Nelson 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Robert Neumeister 

Karl Flessa 

Frank Chambers 

Mark Felsen 

Dwight Rider 

Douglas Cox 

Mike Davies 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 

Arvada CO 

Windsor CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Westminster CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Pueblo CO 

Tucson AZ 

Santa Fe NM 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo West CO 

Elizabeth CO 

Member_ID 

69966_1 

426586 

613050 

403454 

612544 

158169 

420981 

112181 

53526 

118530 

324875 

265520 

455751 

310446 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colol 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo  

Make-Model 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

86 Swift DB1 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

92 Protoform P-2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

85 Swift DB1 

03 Vortech 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Primus,Quantum,Messenger Racing 

Orange Goldfish Racing 

Queen Soupers Food Truck 

Alertive Healthcare/Bravo Screen Printing 

LaRue Motorsports 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

Hoosier Tires 

Desert Moose Racing 

Chambers Engineering 

SWAN MOTORSPORTS / REMOTE TELCOM 

Cox Industries LLC 

SCCA Enterprises, Ford Racing 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

7 

12 

Best Tm 

1:35.854 

1:40.357 

1:41.523 

1:41.086 

1:42.122 

1:42.056 

1:42.471 

1:47.675 

1:44.135 

1:49.114 

1:53.272 

1:43.859 

1:43.821 

1:39.534 

Total Tm 

21:14.006 

22:01.031 

22:14.363 

23:00.405 

21:29.424 

21:30.425 

21:31.354 

21:46.581 

21:52.418 

22:39.504 

22:55.671 

22:43.250 

13:15.687 

20:55.281 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 83 Moved to last in classs/no points-GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q- Transmission Testing 

Provisional Results 3:16 pm 

Official Results 3:50 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 4:22:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

47.025 

Avg. Speed 

80.816 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.854 

Best Speed 

82.626 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jay Messenger 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G3 - F5 FF FV SRF3 21-M-20539 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:54:19 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 02:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

25 

7 

41 

3 

18 

8 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Jim Valdez 

Michael Pettiford 

Boyd Lear 

Paul Fairchild 

Levi Lear 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Sedan KS 

Member_ID 

422920 

98839 

149585 

137291_1 

55916 

525558 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CSCC 

WICH 

Make-Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

06 BMW E46 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

Valdez Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Klaus Pellet/Blue Devil Car Wash 

The Fairchild Company 

Lear Health Services 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 

Best Tm 

1:35.881 

1:34.812 

1:39.660 

1:40.847 

1:39.151 

1:44.923 

Total Tm 

21:13.360 

21:41.904 

21:58.932 

22:12.575 

22:15.166 

13:28.291 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.812) for GT2 by Jim Valdez. 

Provisional Results 4:50 pm 

Official Results 6:33 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:12:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.544 

Avg. Speed 

80.857 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.812 

Best Speed 

83.534 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jim Valdez 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G4 - Big Bore - 21-M-20539 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:27:40 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 03:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

3 

03 

08 

32 

Class 

FX 

P2 

FX 

P1 

Name 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Chuck McConica 

James Malone 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Willcox AZ 

Eaton CO 

Member_ID 

359544 

438780 

305587 

346716 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Make-Model 

01 Formula Mazda 

05 Speads RS06A-008 

Formula Mazda 

Speads RS 11 

Sponsor 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:40.511 

1:38.075 

1:40.797 

1:27.743 

Total Tm 

20:23.945 

20:32.484 

20:45.064 

12:10.259 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:40.511) for FX by Ryan McLaughlin. 

Provisional Results 5:18 pm 

Official Results 6:33 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:13:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.539 

Avg. Speed 

77.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.743 

Best Speed 

90.264 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G5 - Wings & Things - 21-M-20539 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:56:37 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 04:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

09 

41 

61 

64 

44 

83 

42 

9 

177 

96 

93 

20 

986 

Class 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Jason Ott 

Michael Pettiford 

Scott Bettinger 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Garrett Mays 

Ed Keturakis 

Kunsheng Ye 

Liam Vail 

Matt Fess 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Mirabella Alfaro 

Daniel Spirek 

Cecil Morris 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Louisville CO 

Haysville KS 

Pueblo CO 

Parker CO 

Washington DC 

Boulder CO 

Littleton CO 

Golden CO 

Lakewood CO 

Newark TX 

Parker CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

261434 

149585 

192057 

506186 

517352 

636995 

524623 

653580 

487302 

458074 

471865 

313472_1 

350357 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

WDC 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

91 Mazda Miata 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

06 Pontiac Solstice 

11 Mazda Miata 

07 Pontiac Solstice 

00 Chevy Camaro 

13 Scion Frs 

92 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

07 BMW Z4 M 

97 Porsche Boxster 

Sponsor 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

DON PRESTON RACING 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Hoosier, Hawk, and Mazda 

Go4it Services 

Alpine Autosport 

Dauntless Racing 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:56.456 

2:03.195 

2:01.251 

2:03.204 

2:04.524 

2:01.292 

2:12.317 

2:09.935 

2:10.163 

2:12.905 

2:07.971 

2:17.002 

Total Tm 

20:31.992 

20:54.141 

20:55.695 

21:12.129 

21:21.812 

21:35.234 

20:46.034 

20:48.795 

20:52.856 

21:11.013 

20:54.881 

21:05.359 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race checkerd early - weather 

Provisional Results 6:26 pm 

Official Results 7:00 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 4:21:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.149 

Avg. Speed 

64.286 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.456 

Best Speed 

68.009 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G6 - Small Bore - 21-M-20539 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 18:03:21 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 06:00 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

145 

51 

5 

06 

127 

11 

81 

61 

55 

11x 

Class 

EP 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

FP 

HP 

SM 

EP 

FP 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Steven Powers 

Tyler Ladd 

Jaime Blust 

James Leithauser 

Connor Thomas 

Peter Ragonetti 

Jerry Oleson 

David Guinn 

Peter Ragonetti 

Tom Ragonetti 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Phoenix AZ 

Clearwater KS 

Johnstown OH 

Colorado Springs CO 

Loveland CO 

Brooklyn NY 

Aurora CO 

Dodge City KS 

Brooklyn NY 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

380424 

212429 

512613 

278562 

74 

652671 

257610 

56432 

6464 

257610 

127049 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

WICH 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

98 BMW 328 

99 Mazda Miata 

00 Mazda Miata 

61 Austin Healey Bug Eye Sprite 

90 Mazda Miata 

01 Mazda Miata 

69 Lotus 7 

62 Austin Sprite 

93 Mazda Miata 

73 Datsun 240Z 

69 Lotus Super 7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Connect Inc 

Hoosier 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

Wanted 

don preston racing 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:40.705 

1:48.406 

1:48.985 

1:49.733 

1:51.786 

1:50.767 

1:52.561 

1:57.529 

Total Tm 

34:27.967 

35:03.241 

35:45.530 

35:49.183 

36:15.936 

36:16.944 

34:45.371 

35:37.690 

30.233 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 11:47 am 

Official Results 2:02 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:14:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

76.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.705 

Best Speed 

78.646 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G2 - EP FP GTL HP SM 21-M-20539 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:10:32 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 11:05 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

76 

18 

10 

91 

41 

06 

147 

66 

94 

22 

04 

33 

83 

47 

Class 

FF 

FF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

FF 

FV 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FF 

Name 

Jay Messenger 

Keith Hall 

Michael Cameron 

Jim Tibor Jr 

James Nelson 

Douglas Cox 

Karl Flessa 

Dwight Rider 

Robert Neumeister 

Hunter Tatman 

Mark Felsen 

Rob Pielsticker 

Mike Davies 

Frank Chambers 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 

Arvada CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Westminster CO 

Pueblo West CO 

Tucson AZ 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo CO 

Windsor CO 

Denver CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Elizabeth CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Member_ID 

69966_1 

426586 

403454 

420981 

158169 

455751 

53526 

265520 

112181 

613050 

324875 

612544 

310446 

118530 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colol 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo  

RioG 

Make-Model 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

92 Protoform P-2 

86 Swift DB1 

03 Vortech 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

85 Swift DB1 

Sponsor 

Primus,Quantum,Messenger Racing 

Orange Goldfish Racing 

Queen Soupers Food Truck 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

LaRue Motorsports 

Cox Industries LLC 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hoosier Tires 

SWAN MOTORSPORTS / REMOTE TELCOM 

Alertive Healthcare/Bravo Screen Printing 

SCCA Enterprises, Ford Racing 

Chambers Engineering 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

12 

4 

Best Tm 

1:35.582 

1:38.563 

1:41.190 

1:41.601 

1:42.112 

1:42.254 

1:42.673 

1:41.552 

1:47.250 

1:42.291 

1:53.184 

1:44.008 

Total Tm 

32:41.161 

33:13.923 

33:17.175 

33:30.788 

33:33.995 

33:41.647 

33:56.760 

34:15.339 

32:42.959 

27:44.772 

22:55.661 

10:05.922 

49.406 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 83 Moved to Last in class/no points- GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q -Transmission Testing 

Provisional Results 2:27 pm 

Official Results 3:27 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:15:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.762 

Avg. Speed 

80.768 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.582 

Best Speed 

82.861 

Best Lap by 

76 - Jay Messenger 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G3 - F5 FF FV SRF3 21-M-20539 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:52:34 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 01:35 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

7 

25 

8 

3 

18 

41 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

Name 

Jim Valdez 

Robert Prilika 

Levi Lear 

Boyd Lear 

Paul Fairchild 

Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Larkspur CO 

Sedan KS 

Garden City KS 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Louisville CO 

Member_ID 

98839 

422920 

525558 

137291_1 

55916 

149585 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

WICH 

Colo 

CSCC 

Colo 

Make-Model 

06 BMW E46 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

Sponsor 

Valdez Motorsports 

European Performance Specialists 

Lear Health Services 

Klaus Pellet/Blue Devil Car Wash 

The Fairchild Company 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

16 

15 

13 

Best Tm 

1:34.909 

1:35.792 

1:44.012 

1:41.795 

1:34.353 

1:38.593 

Total Tm 

32:48.456 

32:52.020 

34:36.269 

34:02.844 

24:03.539 

21:39.500 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.353) for GT1 by Paul Fairchild. 

Provisional Results 3:11 pm 

Official Results 4:11 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:16:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.564 

Avg. Speed 

80.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.353 

Best Speed 

83.940 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Fairchild 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G4 - Big Bore - 21-M-20539 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:36:25 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 02:20 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

3 

03 

32 

08 

Class 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FX 

Name 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Chuck McConica 

Kirk Kindsfater 

James Malone 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Eaton CO 

Willcox AZ 

Member_ID 

359544 

438780 

346716 

305587 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Make-Model 

01 Formula Mazda 

05 Speads RS06A-008 

Speads RS 11 

Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 

Laps 

20 

15 

13 

Best Tm 

1:37.767 

2:12.757 

1:29.506 

Total Tm 

33:31.681 

34:23.363 

28:13.825 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:56 pm 

New Track Record (1:37.767) for FX by Ryan McLaughlin. 

Official Results 4:44 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:23:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

78.740 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.506 

Best Speed 

88.486 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G5 - Wings & Things - 21-M-20539 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:20:36 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 03:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

09 

41 

20 

83 

64 

93 

61 

9 

44 

986 

96 

42 

177 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T3 

Name 

Jason Ott 

Michael Pettiford 

Daniel Spirek 

Ed Keturakis 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Mirabella Alfaro 

Scott Bettinger 

Liam Vail 

Garrett Mays 

Cecil Morris 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Kunsheng Ye 

Matt Fess 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Louisville CO 

Parker CO 

Washington DC 

Pueblo CO 

Newark TX 

Haysville KS 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Boulder CO 

Golden CO 

Member_ID 

261434 

149585 

313472_1 

636995 

506186 

471865 

192057 

653580 

517352 

350357 

458074 

524623 

487302 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

WDC 

Colo 

Tex 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

07 BMW Z4 M 

11 Mazda Miata 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

99 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

00 Chevy Camaro 

06 Pontiac Solstice 

97 Porsche Boxster 

92 Mazda Miata 

07 Pontiac Solstice 

13 Scion Frs 

Sponsor 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/E 

Alpine Autosport 

Hoosier, Hawk, and Mazda 

DON PRESTON RACING 

Go4it Services 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Dauntless Racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

1:45.558 

1:45.749 

1:49.965 

1:52.007 

1:48.712 

1:58.444 

2:01.757 

2:04.865 

1:51.799 

2:05.696 

2:07.985 

2:06.096 

Total Tm 

23:02.877 

24:19.726 

24:55.807 

24:56.646 

24:58.483 

25:02.085 

25:03.417 

25:20.287 

20:26.099 

23:27.978 

23:31.086 

11:49.890 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Checkered Early Weather  

Provisional Results 4:29 pm 

Official Results 5:00 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 4:26:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:16.849 

Avg. Speed 

68.726 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.558 

Best Speed 

75.030 

Best Lap by 

09 - Jason Ott 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G6 - Small Bore - 21-M-20539 

Sun Race 

Race (35:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:03:10 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 03:55 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

No. 

35 

177 

58 

74 

06 

88 

69 

30 

8 

986 

Class 

T1 

T3 

S7 

S7 

SM 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

T3 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Matthew Fess 

Mark Miller 

Robert Melanson 

Jason Wesoky 

Christian Miller 

Michael Varra 

Kevin Carter 

Brett Hamer 

Cecil Morris 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Steamboat CO  

Canon City CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Bennett CO 

Lafayette CO 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

13 Scion Frs 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

83 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX7 

97 Porsche Boxster 

Member_ID 

452146 

487302 

285425 

546805 

650600 

370944 

646760 

325854 

60469 

350357 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performance 

Cozy Corner Towing , DM Motorsports 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

Dauntless Racing 

Best Tm 

1:44.503 

1:53.344 

1:55.174 

1:55.357 

1:55.785 

1:58.360 

2:00.298 

2:06.718 

2:06.855 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:10 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:59:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 - Reg CW - 21-R-20540 

Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 13:57:13 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 01:20 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

08 

45 

Class 

FV 

CF 

Name 

Austin Chalman 

Michael Woodward 

Hometown 

Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Make-Model 

97 Mysterian 

78 Crossle 32 FF 

Member_ID 

658342 

451722 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Austin Auto Glass 

Surface Exploration 

Best Tm 

1:52.684 

2:00.720 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Provisional Results 1:51 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 12:00:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G8 - Reg OW - 21-R-20540 

Sat Qual 

Qualifying started at 13:37:20 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 01:00 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

35 

177 

58 

74 

986 

06 

69 

30 

8 

88 

Class 

T1 

T3 

S7 

S7 

T3 

SM 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Matthew Fess 

Mark Miller 

Robert Melanson 

Cecil Morris 

Jason Wesoky 

Michael Varra 

Kevin Carter 

Brett Hamer 

Christian Miller 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Steamboat CO  

Canon City CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Bennett CO 

Lafayette CO 

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Member_ID 

452146 

487302 

285425 

546805 

350357 

650600 

646760 

325854 

60469 

370944 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

13 Scion Frs 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

97 Porsche Boxster 

91 Mazda Miata 

84 Mazda RX7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX7 

83 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

Dauntless Racing 

Cozy Corner Towing , DM Motorsports 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performance 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:45.688 

1:53.522 

1:54.908 

1:54.966 

1:51.432 

1:56.346 

2:00.890 

2:06.015 

2:05.430 

2:05.257 

Total Tm 

19:45.818 

21:16.692 

21:18.709 

21:20.609 

21:22.885 

20:11.219 

20:30.482 

21:42.979 

21:44.159 

6:24.384 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 4:18 pm 

Official Results 4:52 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:58:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:30.874 

Avg. Speed 

73.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.688 

Best Speed 

74.938 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 - Reg CW - 21-R-20540 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:56:55 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 03:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

No. 

08 

45 

Class 

FV 

CF 

Name 

Austin Chalman 

Michael Woodward 

Hometown 

Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

658342 

451722 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Make-Model 

97 Mysterian 

78 Crossle 32 FF 

Sponsor 

Austin Auto Glass 

Surface Exploration 

Laps 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:50.222 

1:56.096 

Total Tm 

20:36.705 

21:54.551 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3 46 PM 

Official Results 4:51 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:59:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.846 

Avg. Speed 

70.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.222 

Best Speed 

71.855 

Best Lap by 

08 - Austin Chalman 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G8 - Reg OW - 21-R-20540 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:25:56 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/29/2021 02:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

35 

986 

177 

58 

06 

74 

88 

69 

8 

30 

Class 

T1 

T3 

T3 

S7 

SM 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Cecil Morris 

Matthew Fess 

Mark Miller 

Jason Wesoky 

Robert Melanson 

Christian Miller 

Michael Varra 

Brett Hamer 

Kevin Carter 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Denver CO 

Steamboat CO  

Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Canon City CO 

Bennett CO 

Denver CO 

Lafayette CO 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

97 Porsche Boxster 

13 Scion Frs 

82 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

85 Mazda RX-7 

83 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

Member_ID 

452146 

350357 

487302 

285425 

650600 

546805 

370944 

646760 

60469 

325854 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Dauntless Racing 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performance 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

Cozy Corner Towing , DM Motorsports 

Best Tm 

1:44.933 

1:49.656 

1:50.528 

1:53.711 

1:53.792 

1:55.081 

1:57.604 

2:00.497 

2:04.494 

2:12.807 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Provisional 10:41 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:56:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 - Reg CW - 21-R-20540 

Sun Qual 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:25:44 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 10:25 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

63 

48 

08 

45 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FV 

CF 

Name 

Shane Kennett 

Andrew Hill 

Austin Chalman 

Michael Woodward 

Hometown 

Golden CO 

Parker CO 

Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Make-Model 

07 Stohr F1000 

07 Stohr 

97 Mysterian 

78 Crossle 32 FF 

Member_ID 

652527 

653274 

658342 

451722 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Sponsor 

Austin Auto Glass 

Surface Exploration 

Best Tm 

1:33.740 

1:45.207 

1:51.370 

2:00.700 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Provisional Results 10:20 am  

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:57:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G8 - Reg OW - 21-R-20540 

Sun Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:07:13 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 10:05 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

No. 

35 

986 

06 

58 

74 

88 

69 

8 

30 

177 

Class 

T1 

T3 

SM 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

T3 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Cecil Morris 

Jason Wesoky 

Mark Miller 

Robert Melanson 

Christian Miller 

Michael Varra 

Brett Hamer 

Kevin Carter 

Matthew Fess 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Canon City CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Canon City CO 

Bennett CO 

Denver CO 

Lafayette CO 

Steamboat CO  

Member_ID 

452146 

350357 

650600 

285425 

546805 

370944 

646760 

60469 

325854 

487302 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

97 Porsche Boxster 

91 Mazda Miata 

82 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

83 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

13 Scion Frs 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Dauntless Racing 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performance 

MCMotorsports, Western steel 

Cozy Corner Towing , DM Motorsports 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:45.787 

1:50.233 

1:52.697 

1:54.392 

1:54.070 

1:55.986 

1:58.935 

2:02.371 

2:05.458 

1:51.665 

Total Tm 

21:31.659 

22:27.796 

22:54.022 

21:35.156 

21:49.061 

22:10.710 

22:30.934 

23:13.018 

21:37.769 

5:37.499 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 12:26 PM 

Official Results 2:04 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:55:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

56.137 

Avg. Speed 

73.580 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.787 

Best Speed 

74.867 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 - Reg CW - 21-R-20540 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:02:32 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 11:45 AM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

08 

45 

63 

48 

Class 

FV 

CF 

FA 

FA 

Name 

Austin Chalman 

Michael Woodward 

Shane Kennett 

Andrew Hill 

Hometown 

Canon City CO 

Denver CO 

Golden CO 

Parker CO 

Member_ID 

658342 

451722 

652527 

653274 

Region 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

97 Mysterian 

78 Crossle 32 FF 

07 Stohr F1000 

07 Stohr 

Sponsor 

Austin Auto Glass 

Surface Exploration 

Laps 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:35.975 

3:26.267 

3:05.016 

Total Tm 

13:30.356 

16:16.466 

16:17.850 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Checkered Early Weather 

Provisional Results 5:00 pm 

Offical Results 5:30 PM 

Printed: 5/31/2021 11:54:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

48.867 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.975 

Best Speed 

50.777 

Best Lap by 

08 - Austin Chalman 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G8 - Reg OW - 21-R-20540 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:41:37 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/30/2021 04:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results


